For the Latest Information
On the Internet: www.sti.com or www.omron.ca
Omron Scientific Technologies, Inc.
USA Tel. 1/888/510-4357	 Canada Tel. 1/866/986-6766
G
G40
Guard Lock Safety-Door Switch
•	 Release protective cover locks using controller signals or pushbut-

2:	 Vertical mounting
3:	 Adjustable mounting (horizontal)
Model Number Structure
Type Model
Horizonal mounting
D4BL-K1
Vertical mounting
D4BL-K2
Adustable mounting
D4BL-K3
Lock
method
Conduit
size
Voltage for
solenoid
Without indicator
1NC/1NO+ 1NC
(Slow-action)
With LED indicator
1NC/1NO+ 1NC
(Slow-action)
Without indicator
2NC+ 1NC
(Slow-action)
With LED indicator
2NC+ 1NC
(Slow-action)
Mechanical
lock
PG13.5
24 VDC D4BL-1CRA D4BL-1CRA-A D4BL-1DRA D4BL-1DRA-A
110 VAC D4BL-1CRB D4BL-1CRB-A D4BL-1DRB D4BL-1DRB-A
G1/2
24 VDC D4BL-2CRA D4BL-2CRA-A D4BL-2DRA D4BL-2DRA-A
110 VAC D4BL-2CRB D4BL-2CRB-A D4BL-2DRB D4BL-2DRB-A
1/2-14NPT
24 VDC D4BL-3CRA D4BL-3CRA-A D4BL-3DRA D4BL-3DRA-A
110 VAC D4BL-3CRB D4BL-3CRB-A D4BL-3DRB D4BL-3DRB-A
M20
24 VDC D4BL-4CRA D4BL-4CRA-A D4BL-4DRA D4BL-4DRA-A
110 VAC D4BL-4CRB D4BL-4CRB-A D4BL-4DRB D4BL-4DRB-A
Solenoid lock
Pg 13.5 24 VDC D4BL-1CRG D4BL-1CRG-A D4BL-1DRG D4BL-1DRG-A
G1/2 24 VDC D4BL-2CRG D4BL-2CRG-A D4BL-2DRG D4BL-2DRG-A
1/2-14NPT 24 VDC D4BL-3CRG D4BL-3CRG-A D4BL-3DRG D4BL-3DRG-A
M20 24 VDC D4BL-4CRG D4BL-4CRG-A D4BL-4DRG D4BL-4DRG-A
List of Models
Switches (Operation Keys are sold separately)